

Newcastle Uni Pre IV

Saturday, 9 September 2017

Race 1 Mens C/D Grade Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	02.13 Newcastle (Homer,Newman)	(C) 3	3:21.33	0.00	+0.00		
2	02.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Thompson,Lumb)	(C) 2			ntt		
3	02.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Bowman,Jeffries)	(C) 4			ntt		

Race 2 Mens C/D Grade Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	02.12 Nepean 2 (Harrold,Waddell)	(D) 4	3:33.65	0.00	+0.00		
2	02.15 University of NSW 1 (Piano, Lee Aniceto)	(D) 2			ntt		
3	02.14 Newcastle Uni (Scott,Meisenhelter)	(D) 5			ntt		
4	02.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Scott,Murphy)	(D) 3			ntt		

Race 3 Mens C/D Grade Double Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	02.11 Nepean 1 (Kalantar,Imber)	(D) 5	3:48.52	0.00	+0.00		
2	02.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Arnott,Hunt)	(D) 2			ntt		
3	02.02 Endeavour 2 (McConville,Hearn)	(D) 3			ntt		
	02.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Vickery,Moffitt)	(D) 4	SCRATCHED				

Race 4 Mens C/D Grade Double Scull						Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	02.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Glascock,Vickery*)	(D) 2	3:58.13	0.00	+0.00		
2	02.01 Endeavour 1 (Payne,Scales)	(D) 4			ntt		
3	02.17 University of NSW 3 (Mehroke,Potgieter)	(D) 3			ntt		
4	02.16 University of NSW 2 (Chen,Phang)	(D) 5			ntt		

*substitute

Race 5 Men's Under 15 Coxed Quad Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	03.02 Hunter Valley Grammar/U... (Caslick,Murphy,Patton,Yeend,c:Arnott)	3	4:00.73	0.00	+0.00		
2	03.01 Hunter Valley Grammar (Blomfield,Crawford,Searle,Redhead,c:Scarborough)	4	4:02.25	1.52	+1.52		

Race 6 Men's Masters Quad Scull						Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins			
1	04.01 Endeavour (Budworth,Cook,Percival,Redhead)	(D) 3	4:30.20	GO	0.00	+0.00		
2	04.02 Lake Macquarie (Phillips,Meisenhelter,Krix,Diemar)	(D) 2	4:38.99	GO	8.79	+8.79		
3	04.03 Newcastle (Henry,Burrows,Purkiss,Mitarai)	(C) 4	4:39.63	4	0.64	+9.43		

Race 7 Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	05.07 Nepean 4 (Miles Harrold)	(U17) 2	7:22.31	0.00	+0.00		
2	05.10 Newcastle 2 (Remy Keats)	(U17) 3	7:32.32	10.01	+10.01		
3	05.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Isaac Shepherd)	(U17) 4	7:41.70	9.38	+19.39		

Race 8 Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	05.11 Port Macquarie (Peter Lancashire)	(U19) 2	7:02.10	0.00	+0.00		
2	05.08 Nepean 5 (Angus Harrold)	(U19) 4	7:24.26	22.16	+22.16		
3	05.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Marcus Graham)	(U19) 3	7:36.94	12.68	+34.84		

Race 9 Mens U17/U19/Open Single Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	05.04 Nepean 1 (Erik Ford)	(Opn) 2	7:11.69	0.00	+0.00		
2	05.03 Manning River (Hugh McLeod)	(Opn) 3	7:18.23	6.54	+6.54		
3	05.06 Nepean 3 (Henry Bioley-Delacoste)	(Opn) 1	7:23.61	5.38	+11.92		
4	05.05 Nepean 2 (Jason Waddell)	(Opn) 4	7:26.05	2.44	+14.36		
5	05.09 Newcastle 1 (Evan Gresham)	(Opn) 5			ntt		

Newcastle Uni Pre IV

Saturday, 9 September 2017

Race 10 Mens A / B Grade Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	06.02 University of NSW (Byrnes,Pickford)	(B) 4	0:30.40	0.00	+0.00		
2	06.01 Endeavour (Weatherall,Bond)	(B) 3					

Race 11 Women's A/B Grade Coxed/Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	07.03 Hunter Valley Grammar (Dockrill*,McAllister,Randell,Redhead)	(D) 2	8:05.36	0.00	+0.00		
2	07.01 Newcastle Uni (Ball,Lutken*,Frost,Lindsay,c:Bond)	(D) 4	8:20.03	14.67	+14.67		
3	07.02 Uni NSW/Newcastle Uni (Cameron*,Jeffrey,Watson,Hart,c:Gan)	(C) 3	8:23.09	3.06	+17.73		

*substitute

Race 12 Women's C/D Grade Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	09.09 Newcastle (Phoebe Sanders)	(C) 4	5:27.69	0.00	+0.00		
2	09.14 University of NSW (Emma Vey-Cox)	(C) 5					
3	09.08 Nepean 2 (Genevieve Sturt)	(C) 3					
	09.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Jacinta Dockrill)	(C) 2	SCRATCHED				

Race 13 Women's C/D Grade Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	09.07 Nepean 1 (Jacqueline Ford)	(D) 3	4:54.88	0.00	+0.00		
2	09.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Erin Cockbain)	(D) 4	5:01.68	6.80	+6.80		
3	09.10 Newcastle Uni 1 (Coby Burkill)	(D) 1	5:08.38	6.70	+13.50		
4	09.13 Port Macquarie (Stacey Coombes)	(D) 2	5:39.32	30.94	+44.44		
	09.06 Lake Macquarie (Chris Brennan)	(D) 5	SCRATCHED				

Race 14 Women's C/D Grade Single Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	09.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Charlotte Friis)	(D) 4	6:28.17	0.00	+0.00		
2	09.02 Endeavour 2 (Rebecca Davey)	(D) 3	6:35.76	7.59	+7.59		
3	09.01 Endeavour 1 (Diana Trescott)	(D) 1	7:16.98	41.22	+48.81		
4	09.12 Newcastle Uni 3 (Amanda Cameron)	(D) 5	7:34.28	17.30	+66.11		
5	09.11 Newcastle Uni 2 (Africa Vernon)	(D) 2	7:50.47	16.19	+82.30		

Race 15 Womens Under 15/16 Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	10.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Allomes,Mortimore)	(U16) 3	5:41.81	0.00	+0.00		
2	10.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Baker,Abrams)	(U15) 5	5:45.86	4.05	+4.05		
3	10.01 Endeavour (Nikolas,Percival)	(U16) 4	7:12.33	86.47	+90.52		
4	10.04 Newcastle (Harcombe,Sanders)	(U16) 2	7:25.29	12.96	+103.4		

Race 16 Mixed Quad Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	12.04 Nepean 1 (Wagner,Wagner,Bioley-Delacoste,Harrold)	4	4:31.04	0.00	+0.00		
2	12.06 Nepean/Brisbane Water (Dickson,Jones*,Yates*,Waddell)	5	4:41.45	10.41	+10.41		
3	12.05 Nepean 2 (Manookian,Harrold,Tuckerman,Ford)	3	4:45.27	3.82	+14.23		

*substitute

Race 17 Mixed Quad Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	12.07 Port Macquarie (Lancashire,Gardner,Stelco,Gardner)	3	4:27.16	0.00	+0.00		
2	12.01 Brisbane Water (Olderid,Robertson,Hinton,Robertson)	5	4:41.15	13.99	+13.99		
3	12.02 Endeavour 1 (Vaughan,Budworth,Wooderson,McShane)	4	4:58.40	17.25	+31.24		
4	12.03 Endeavour 2 (Whiteley,Farquhar,Lacey,Redhead)	2	5:12.72	14.32	+45.56		

Newcastle Uni Pre IV

Saturday, 9 September 2017

Race 18 Men's Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	13.02 University of NSW (Piano,Angamma, Murnaghan,Nilsen,Tallberg,Byrnes,Gan,Blundell,c:Hart)	3	7:19.35	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01 Newcastle/Newcastle Uni (Gresham,Patey,Lewis,Wilkins,Meisenhelter,Scott,Lochrin,Pacey,c:Johnston)	4	7:31.45	12.10	+12.10

Race 19 Men's C/D Grade Single Scull				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.07 Newcastle 1 (Samuel Newman)	(D) 2	5:20.50	0.00	+0.00
2	14.09 Newcastle 3 (Christopher Purkiss)	(D) 4	6:00.94	40.44	+40.44
3	14.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Mackenzie Murphy)	(D) 5	6:10.78	9.84	+50.28
4	14.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Nikolai Crawford)	(D) 1	6:28.49	17.71	+67.99
5	14.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Josh Redhead)	(D) 3	6:28.72	0.23	+68.22

Race 20 Men's C/D Grade Single Scull				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.10 Port Macquarie (Matthew Catania)	(D) 4	5:07.75	0.00	+0.00
2	14.06 Nepean (Johnathon Imber)	(D) 5	5:22.95	15.20	+15.20
3	14.08 Newcastle 2 (Remy Keats)	(C) 2	5:29.28	6.33	+21.53
4	14.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Arthur Bowman)	(C) 1	5:46.92	17.64	+39.17
5	14.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Saxon Thompson)	(C) 3	5:59.97	13.05	+52.22

Race 21 Mens Under 15/16 Double Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.05 Nepean (Kalantar,Harrold)	(U16) 3	4:36.66	0.00	+0.00
2	15.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Vickery,Hunt)	(U16) 1	5:11.04	34.38	+34.38
3	15.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Patton,Blomfield)	(U15) 2	5:14.01	2.97	+37.35
4	15.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Arnott,Moffitt)	(U16) 4	5:15.10	1.09	+38.44
	15.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Murphy,Yeend)	(U15) 5	SCRATCHED		

Race 22 Mens U17/U19/Open Quad Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	17.01 Endeavour (Shepherd,Donza,Weatherall,Bond)	(Opn) 4	7:54.10	0.00	+0.00
2	17.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Lumb,Scarborough,Graham,Jeffries)	(U19) 3	8:34.40	40.30	+40.30
3	17.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Murphy*,Scott,Glascock,Murphy)	(U17) 2	9:50.07	75.67	+115.9

Race 23 Mens A / B Grade Single Scull				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	18.01 Manning River (Hugh McLeod)	(A) 4	8:56.45	0.00	+0.00
2	18.02 Newcastle (Benjamin Homer)	(B) 3	9:10.39	13.94	+13.94
3	18.03 University of NSW 1 (Michael Pickford)	(A) 2	9:25.33	14.94	+28.88

Race 24 Mens A / B Grade Single Scull				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	18.05 University of NSW 3 (Chris Byrnes)	(B) 2	9:08.03	0.00	+0.00
2	18.06 University of NSW 4 (Lachlan Murnaghan)	(C) 4	9:30.93	22.90	+22.90
3	18.04 University of NSW 2 (Michael Jones)	(D) 3	9:52.76	21.83	+44.73

Race 25 Women's Open Coxed/Coxless Four				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins	
1	20.01 Newcastle Uni (Ball,Lutken*,Frost,Lindsay,c:Bond)	4	9:54.02	0.00	+0.00
2	20.02 University of NSW (Cameron*,Jeffrey,Watson,Hart,c:Vey-Cox)	3	10:06.11	12.09	+12.09

Newcastle Uni Pre IV

Saturday, 9 September 2017

Race 26 Womens C/D Coxless 4x				Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	21.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Dockrill,McAllister,Randell,Redhead*)	(C) 2	4:46.05	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Allomes,Baker,Abrams*,Friis)	(D) 5	4:54.32	8.27	+8.27	
3	21.04 Nepean (Wagner,Sturt,Wagner,Manookian)	(C) 1	5:04.77	10.45	+18.72	
4	21.05 Port Macquarie (Coombes,Stelco,Hinds,Gardner)	(D) 4	5:30.33	25.56	+44.28	
5	21.01 Endeavour (Nikolas, Maher, Percival, Davey)	(D) 3	5:37.07	6.74	+51.02	

*substitute

Race 27 Womens Under 15/16 Single Scull				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	22.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Georgia Mortimore)	(U16) 5	6:00.00	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Erin Cockbain)	(U15) 3	6:52.90	52.90	+52.90
3	22.04 Newcastle (Abbey Sanders)	(U16) 4	7:33.38	40.48	+93.38
	22.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Sarah Abrams)	(U15) 2	SCRATCHED		

Race 28 Women's Masters Double Scull				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	23.03 Endeavour/Newcastle (Sanders,Lacey)	(C) 4	6:17.59	4	0.00 +0.00
2	23.05 Nepean (Sturt,Jackson)	(B) 5	6:24.55	8	6.96 +6.96
3	23.01 Endeavour 1 (Wooderson,McShane)	(D) 3	6:33.95	GO	9.40 +16.36
4	23.02 Endeavour 2 (Whiteley,Trescott)	(D) 2	6:34.19	GO	0.24 +16.60

Race 29 Women's Masters Double Scull				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	23.04 Lake Macquarie (Brennan,Wiltshire*)	(F) 2	5:42.07	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	23.06 Newcastle 1 (Wallace,Brown)	(E) 3	6:21.12	6	39.05 +39.05
3	23.07 Newcastle 2 (Butler,Eley-Smith)	(E) 4	6:43.56	6	22.44 +61.49

*substitute

Race 30 Mixed Coxed/Coxless Four				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	24.01 Nepean (Ford,Tuckerman,Bioley-Delacoste,Waddell,c:Harrold)	4	4:53.03	0.00	+0.00
2	24.02 Newcastle Uni/Newcastle (Frost,Lindsay,Lochrin,Hislop,c:Lewis)	3	5:14.66	21.63	+21.63

Race 31 Mixed Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	25.01 Nepean (Sturt,Manookian,Imber,Harrold,Ford,Tuckerman,Bioley-Delacoste,Harrold,c:Wagner)	3	4:24.97	0.00	+0.00
2	25.02 Newcastle Uni Composite (Wilkins,Meisenhelter,Scott,Bond,Ball,Johnston,Burkill,Lutken*,c:Homer)	4			ntt

*substitute

Race 32 Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.08 Nepean/Brisbane Water (Oldereid,Robertson,Waddell,Ford)	(C) 4	4:21.80	0.00	+0.00
2	26.10 University of NSW 1 (Piano,Angamma, Lee Aniceto,Blundell)	(C) 2			ntt
3	26.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Graham,Hunt,Thompson,Jeffries)	(C) 3			ntt

Race 33 Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.09 Newcastle (Henry,Burrows,Purkiss,Mitarai)	(D) 2	4:31.23	0.00	+0.00
2	26.02 Endeavour 2 (Eveleigh,Job,Payne,Hearn)	(D) 4	4:44.47	13.24	+13.24
3	26.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Murphy,Scarborough*,Yeend,Patton)	(D) 3	4:46.14	1.67	+14.91
4	26.11 University of NSW 2 (Mehroke,Chen,Phang,Potgieter)	(D) 5	4:56.48	10.34	+25.25

*substitute

Newcastle Uni Pre IV

Saturday, 9 September 2017

Race 34 Mens C/D Grade Coxless 4x					Division 3		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	26.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Redhead, Glascock, Shepherd, Bowman) (D)	4	4:19.79	0.00	+0.00		
2	26.01 Endeavour 1 (Taylor, McConville, Scales, Weatherall) (D)	3	4:31.52	11.73	+11.73		
3	26.07 Lake Macquarie (Phillips, Meisenhelter, Krix, Diemar) (D)	5	4:44.32	12.80	+24.53		
4	26.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Arnott*, Murphy, Scott, Lumb) (D)	2	4:54.96	10.64	+35.17		
*substitute							

Race 35 Mens Under 15/16 Single Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	27.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Nikolai Crawford) (U15)	4	5:24.82	0.00	+0.00		
2	27.07 Nepean 2 (Hugh Harrold) (U15)	3		ntt			
3	27.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Aspen Blomfield) (U15)	2		ntt			

Race 36 Mens Under 15/16 Single Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	27.06 Nepean 1 (Jooya Kalantar) (U16)	4	5:15.82	0.00	+0.00		
2	27.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Ben Vickery) (U16)	3		ntt			
3	27.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Finley Moffitt) (U16)	5		ntt			
	27.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Gilbert Hunt) (U16)	2	SCRATCHED				

Race 37 Men's Masters Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	28.04 Nepean/Brisbane Water (Jones*, Waddell) (A)	5	5:09.74	19	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.02 Endeavour 2 (Percival, Budworth) (D)	3	5:17.73	11	7.99	+7.99	
3	28.01 Endeavour 1 (Cook, Redhead) (D)	4	5:59.23	11	41.50	+49.49	
4	28.03 Endeavour 3 (Farquhar, Vaughan) (F)	2	6:14.59	GO	15.36	+64.85	
*substitute							

Race 38 Men's Open Coxed/Coxless Four					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	29.03 University of NSW (Jones, Murnaghan, Byrnes, Pickford)	2	7:38.33	0.00	+0.00		
2	29.01 Newcastle Uni Composite (Bond, Lochrin, Homer, Hislop)	4	8:09.15	30.82	+30.82		
3	29.02 Newcastle/Newcastle Uni (Wilkins, Patey, Pacey, Gresham, c: Lewis)	3	8:16.58	7.43	+38.25		

Race 39 Womens U17/U19/Open Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	32.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Dockrill, McAllister) (U17)	2	9:17.19	0.00	+0.00		
2	32.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Randell, Friis*) (U19)	3	9:20.33	3.14	+3.14		
3	32.03 University of NSW (Xi, Mishra) (Opn)	4	11:23.48	123.15	+126.2		
*substitute							

Race 40 Womens C/D Grade Coxed/Coxless Four					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	33.01 Nepean (Sturt, Jackson, Manoookian, Wagner, c: Harrold) (D)	3	5:25.25	0.00	+0.00		
2	33.02 Newcastle Uni (Ball*, Lutken*, Frost, Lindsay, c: Bond) (D)	4	6:04.92	39.67	+39.67		
*substitute							

Race 41 Womens Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	34.02 Hunter Valley Grammar (Allomes, Baker, Mortimore, Abrams, c: Arnott)	3	4:47.95	0.00	+0.00		
2	34.01 Endeavour/Hunter Valley (Nikolas, Cockbain, Percival, Davey, c: Maher)	2	5:22.55	34.60	+34.60		
3	34.03 Upper Hunter (Manwarring, McDonald, Mollenma, O'Regan, c: Caslick)	4	6:33.75	71.20	+105.8		

Race 42 Women's Masters Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	35.03 Lake Macquarie (Chris Brennan) (F)	2	5:51.45	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.01 Endeavour 1 (Diane McShane) (E)	5	6:10.56	7	19.11	+19.11	
3	35.02 Endeavour 2 (Diana Trescott) (E)	3	6:22.56	7	12.00	+31.11	
4	35.04 Newcastle 1 (Sue Brown) (F)	1	6:27.30	GO	4.74	+35.85	
5	35.05 Newcastle 2 (Fiona Wallace) (E)	4	7:17.38	7	50.08	+85.93	

Newcastle Uni Pre IV

Saturday, 9 September 2017

Race 43 Mixed Double Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	36.02 Nepean 1 (Tuckerman, Ford)	2	4:18.24	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.04 Nepean 3 (Ford, Bioley-Delacoste)	5	4:29.41	11.17	+11.17		
	36.06 Newcastle 1 (Sanders, Homer)	1					
	36.07 Newcastle 2 (Keats, Dadd)	3					
	36.03 Nepean 2 (Sturt, Harrold)	4					

Race 44 Mixed Double Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	36.05 Nepean 4 (Wagner, Kalantar)	1	4:42.14	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.08 Newcastle 3 (Burrows, Cook)	5		ntt			
	36.09 Port Macquarie 1 (Gardner, Gardner)	2	SCRATCHED				
	36.01 Endeavour (Lacey, Cook)	3	SCRATCHED				
	36.10 Port Macquarie 2 (Aspinall, Hinds)	4	SCRATCHED				

Race 45 Mens C/D Grade Coxed/Coxless Four					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	38.02 University of NSW (Murnaghan, Nilsen, Tallberg, Blundell, c: Thevenon) (C)	3	4:15.61	0.00	+0.00		
2	38.01 Endeavour (Vaughan, Budworth, Weatherall, Bond) (D)	4		ntt			

Race 46 Men's Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	39.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Moffitt, Hunt, Vickery, Blomfield, c: Arnott)	4	Ntt	0.00	+0.00		
2	39.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Murphy, Arnott, Yeend, Patton, c: Friis)	3		21.83	+21.83		

Race 47 Men's Masters Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	40.01 Nepean (Jason Waddell) (A)	5	4:32.91	14	0.00	+0.00	
2	40.02 Newcastle 1 (Osamu Mitarai) (B)	4	4:35.78	13	2.87	+2.87	
3	40.04 Port Macquarie (Laurence Aspinall) (E)	3	5:18.92	GO	43.14	+46.01	
	40.03 Newcastle 2 (Christopher Purkiss) (E)	2	SCRATCHED				

Race 48 Mens U17/U19/Open Double Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	41.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Shepherd, Bowman) (U17)	5	6:58.77	0.00	+0.00		
2	41.08 Nepean 2 (Imber, Harrold) (U17)	2	6:59.70	0.93	+0.93		
3	41.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Glascock, Murphy) (U17)	4	7:27.41	27.71	+28.64		
4	41.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Redhead, Crawford) (U17)	1	7:48.94	21.53	+50.17		
	41.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Scott, Rudge) (U17)	3	DID NOT START				

Race 49 Mens U17/U19/Open Double Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	41.09 Port Macquarie (Catania, Lancashire) (U19)	3	6:28.08	0.00	+0.00		
2	41.07 Nepean 1 (Ford, Harrold) (Opn)	5	6:45.71	17.63	+17.63		
3	41.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Graham, Jeffries) (U19)	4	6:53.97	8.26	+25.89		
4	41.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Thompson, Lumb) (U19)	2	7:05.92	11.95	+37.84		

Race 50 Womens U17/U19/Open Single Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	44.03 Nepean 1 (Aimee Wagner) (U17)	2	8:51.69	0.00	+0.00		
2	44.01 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Caitlin McAllister) (U17)	4	8:59.27	7.58	+7.58		
3	44.04 Nepean 2 (Genevieve Sturt) (U17)	3	9:02.19	2.92	+10.50		

Race 51 Womens U17/U19/Open Single Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	1750M	Margins			
1	44.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Britney Randell) (U19)	3	8:30.69	0.00	+0.00		
2	44.05 Nepean 3 (Maral Manoookian) (U19)	2	8:36.77	6.08	+6.08		
	44.06 Nepean 4 (Tallara Tuckerman) (Opn)	4	DID NOT START				

Newcastle Uni Pre IV

Saturday, 9 September 2017

Race 52 Womens C/D Grade Double Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	45.07	Nepean (Wagner,Ford)	(C) 5	4:18.23	0.00	+0.00
2	45.14	University of NSW (Hart,Vey-Cox)	(C) 4	4:19.25	1.02	+1.02
3	45.01	Brisbane Water (Dickson,Hinton)	(C) 1	4:24.63	5.38	+6.40
4	45.08	Newcastle 1 (Sanders,Dadd)	(C) 2	4:25.55	0.92	+7.32
5	45.13	University of NSW (Jeffrey,Watson)	(C) 6	4:28.80	3.25	+10.57
	45.05	Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Dockrill,Lewis)	(C) 3	SCRATCHED		

Race 53 Womens C/D Grade Double Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	45.04	Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Allomes,Mortimore)	(D) 4	4:25.06	0.00	+0.00
2	45.06	Lake Macquarie (Brennan,Wiltshire*)	(D) 5	4:32.24	7.18	+7.18
3	45.11	Newcastle Uni 2 (Vernon,Burkill)	(D) 2	4:41.29	9.05	+16.23
4	45.12	Port Macquarie (Coombes,Stelco)	(D) 3	4:47.86	6.57	+22.80
*substitute						

Race 54 Womens C/D Grade Double Scull				Division 3		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	45.10	Newcastle Uni 1 (Frost,Lindsay)	(D) 1	4:20.26	0.00	+0.00
2	45.03	Endeavour 2 (Maher,Lacey*)	(D) 2	4:56.81	36.55	+36.55
3	45.02	Endeavour 1 (Nikolas,Percival)	(D) 5	4:57.97	1.16	+37.71
4	45.09	Newcastle 2 (Harcombe,Sanders)	(D) 4	5:09.39	11.42	+49.13
5	45.15	University of NSW (Xi,Mishra)	(D) 3	5:10.25	0.86	+49.99
*substitute						

Race 55 Women's Under 15 Coxed Quad Scull				Final		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	46.01	Hunter Valley Grammar (Friis,Cockbain,Baker,Abrams,c:Scarborough)	2	3:58.31	0.00	+0.00
2	46.03	Upper Hunter (Manwarring,McDonald,Mollema,O'Regan,c:Caslick)	4	5:02.83	64.52	+64.52
	46.02	Leichhardt (Horrell,Cooper,Munro,Price,c:Cicognani)	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 56 Women's Masters Quad Scull				Final		
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	47.02	Nepean/Brisbane Water (Yates*,Robertson,Sturt,Jackson)	(B) 4	4:29.73	13	0.00 +0.00
2	47.01	Endeavour (Whiteley,Trescott,Wooderson,McShane)	(D) 3	4:32.90	5	3.17 +3.17
3	47.03	Newcastle (Wallace,Butler,Eley-Smith,Brown)	(E) 2	4:35.78	GO	2.88 +6.05
*substitute						